# **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS,** STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street. Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: RODGER A AND LEANNE JUMP, V. Respondent: JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF **EQUALIZATION.** Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: Docket Number: 42794 Rodger and Leanne Jump Name: Address: 31348 Kings Valley West Conifer, CO 80433

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

#### **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

(303) 838-0596

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 065844

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

Phone Number:

3. The parties agreed that the 2003 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$ 60,140.00
Improvements	\$ <u>171,860.00</u>
Total	\$232,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2003 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 4<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2004.

This decision was put on the record

February 3, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Liva Q Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

42794.04.doc

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: 42794 County Schedule Numb	рег; 065844				Į E	50 SALS 1
STIPULATION (As 7		****	-) \$ <i>U</i> =los=\			
Rodger A. and Lean Petitioner(s),						
¥5.						
JEFFERSON COUN Respondent.						y la co sk = mb
	and Responde	dent hereb perty, and	v enter into	this Stipulation i	regarding the t	ах усаг
Petitioner(s)	and Respon	dent ag <del>rec</del>	and stipulat	e as follows:		
Lot 44 Kings Valley	Custom Res	ort Dev Fi	g#4		s:	
<del>-</del>						
2. The subject	t property is	classified	as residentia	n property (wh	at type).	
3. The Count property for tax year	y Assessor of 2003:	riginally a	ssigned the t	following actual	value to the si	ubject
Improv	\$	05700				
4. After a tim		o the Board	d of Equaliza	ation, the Board	of Equalization	n valued

the subject property as follows:

Land \$ 60140 Improvements \$186360 Total \$ 246500

1

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year 2003 actual value for the subject property:

Land	\$ ~~1~~
<b>Improvements</b>	171860
Total	\$ 232000

- 6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year 2003.
- 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:
  The quality of construction is below average and inferior to comparables in the area.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on March 1, 2004 (date) at 1:00 P.M. (time) be vacated; or, a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals (check if appropriate).

of February 2004

Petitioner(s) or Attorney

ATED this 2nd day

County Attorney for Respondent,
Board of Equalization

Address: 4348 King Valley W.

Telephone: 303 839 0596

Address 100 Jefferson County Pkwy Golden, CO 80419

Telephone: 303-271-8600

OU D'Au spinty Carry Assessor

Address:

100 Jefferson County Pkwy Golden, CO 80419-2500

Docket Number 42794 Schedule Number 065844

Telephone: 303-271-8600